## RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER MAR 1 8 2009

P. 002/005

3/18/09

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31 03-23-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

| HEET   |  |
|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S 10355344  | 9ched documents or the new address(es) below.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) Dumitru Bojiuc Marina Del Rey, CA  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Clear Water Holdings, Ltd. Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)3    o   | Street Address: 10120 S. Eastern  Avenue, Ste. 200  city: Henderson  state: Nevada  country: US zip: 89052  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. |
| 12075348 12221994<br>11209525 12308630<br>11209916   | B. Patent No.(s)  7348703  ached? ☐ Yes ⊠No  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Gene Scott; PL+VG  | 5. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 6  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00   |
| Street Address: 2424 SE Bristol St. Ste. 300   | <ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☒ Enclosed PTO 2038</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>  |
| city: Newport Beach state: CA zip: 97(ala0)  | 8. Payment Information   |
| Phone Number: 949-251-9998  Fax Number: 949-251-9998  Email Address: 95001+6 parent desk. com  | Authorized User Name   |
| 9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, strachments, and documents:   |
| Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: |  |

01 FC:8021

240.00 OP

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 3/18/2009 12:47:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/11 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

P. 003/005

MAR 1 8 2009

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Dumitru Bojiuc

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ClearWater Holdings, Ltd. to Dumitru Bojiuc of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Dumitru Bojiuc

4572 Via Marina, Apt.#202

Marina Del Rey, CA 90292

Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: ClearWater Holdings, Ltd.

10120 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 200

Henderson, NV 89052

State or Country of Formation: Nevada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ClearWater Holdings, Ltd., the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions:

## Please see attached listing of patents and applications involved

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Dumitru Bojiuc hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Dumitru Bojiuc further covenants that ClearWater Holdings, Ltd. will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Dumitru Bojiuc and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ClearWater Holdings, Ltd. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whave hereunto set hand and seal this 16 day of Merchoop.

Signature of Assignor: Dumitru Bojiuc

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 3/5\* RCVD AT 3/18/2009 12:47:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/11\* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

P. 004/005

MAR 1 8 2009

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Listing of Applications and Patents Involved in Assignment:

US Appl No:12075348

Filed: 03/10/08

US Patent No.:7348703

Issued: 03/25/08

US Appl No:11209525

Filed: 08/22/05

US Appl No:11209916

Filed: 08/22/05

US Appl No:12221994

Filed: 08/08/08

US Appl No.:12308630

**RECORDED: 03/18/2009** 

Filed:12/18/08

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 3/18/2009 12:47:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/11 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0907